
2026 Georgetown University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (9), Opp (14)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Price (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-6), Price (3-3), Leckszas (1-1), Newell
(1-1), Whitmer (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
42 Solomon, AJ .500 1-1 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 0 1 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
36 Sheffield, Jeremy .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
1 Ilitch, Travis .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
15 Peek, Connor .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
16 Larkins, Dylan .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
18 Seymore, Ashton .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Pozzi, Dante .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Price, Connor .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
2 Thomas, Jackson .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
6 Templin, Braxton 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 4.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Gilio, Ashtin .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Rybinski, Drew .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Hamilton, Christian .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .206 1-1 34 2 7 0 0 1 2 10 .294 1 3 8 1 .289 0 0 0-0 24 3 3 .900
Opponents .265 1-1 34 13 9 1 0 1 11 13 .382 6 9 11 0 .471 2 0 3-3 27 7 1 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Rucker, Ethan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
8 Whitmer, Marshall 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .000 2 1 0 0 0
4 Leckszas, Kai 6.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 .200 1 4 0 1 0
37 Whitmer, Max 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 .286 0 1 0 0 0
32 Citron, Andrew 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 1 0
39 Newell, Will 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 .250 1 1 0 0 0
9 Poe, Camron 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 11.25 0-1 7 1 0 0 0 8.0 9 13 10 6 11 1 0 1 .265 4 9 0 2 0
Opponents 1.00 1-0 2 1 0 0 1 9.0 7 2 1 1 8 0 0 1 .206 0 3 1 0 0



2026 Georgetown University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Price, Connor 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
16 Larkins, Dylan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Sheffield, Jeremy 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Solomon, AJ 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ilitch, Travis 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Peek, Connor 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Thomas, Jackson 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Gilio, Ashtin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Seymore, Ashton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Rucker, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Pozzi, Dante 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Rybinski, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hamilton, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Citron, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Blair, Brett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Whitmer, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Newell, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Leckszas, Kai 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Templin, Braxton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Whitmer, Marshall 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Poe, Camron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 30 24 3 3 .900 0 6 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 35 27 7 1 .971 2 0 0 — 0 0


